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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
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Wakchaure Bhausaheb;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Singh Shri Rakesh;Virendra Kumar Shri ;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct a survey to identify new locations for setting up of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the locations identified so far;

(c) the details of requests received from various State Governments/Union Territories administration/MPs during the last one year, for opening of such schools;

(d) the decision taken on each of these requests; and

(e) the details of KVs likely to be made operational during the current year with locations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Kendriya Vidyalayas are set up based on the need and the demand from sponsoring authorities.

(c) & (d) The details of requests/proposals received from various State Governments/Union Territories Administration/Members of Parliament during 2009-10 and 2010-11 (till date) alongwith their current status are annexed.

(e) There i s no proposal at present to make any new Kendriya Vidyalaya operational during the remaining period of the current academic year.
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